Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Fri
Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Mon
Tues
Wed

Date

8/12/19
8/13/19
8/14/19
8/15/19
8/16/19
8/19/19
8/20/19
8/21/19*
8/22/19*
8/23/19*
8/26/19
8/27/19
8/28/19
8/29/19*
8/30/19
9/02/19
9/03/19
9/04/19
9/05/19
9/06/19*
9/09/19
9/10/19
9/11/19
9/12/19
9/13/19*
9/13/19*
9/16/19*
9/17/19
9/18/19
9/19/19
9/20/19
9/23/19
9/24/19
9/25/19

2019 Golf Schedule

Event

Tryouts Begin
Tryouts

Tryouts

Tryouts

Practice

Practice

Practice

GK Tournament
Scott Family Invite
Lakeview Invitational
Practice

Practice

Practice

SMAC Jamboree — All
NO PRACTICE

NO PRACTICE
Practice

Practice

Practice

Redhawk Invitational
Practice

SMAC East Jamboree
Practice

SMAC East Jamboree
Cardinal Invitational
Comstock Invite (JV)
Lakeview Inv. (JV)
Practice

SMAC East Jamboree - KC

Practice
Practice
Practice
Practice
Practice

Course

Stonehedge North
Stonehedge North
Stonehedge North
Stonehedge North
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge North GC
Bedford Valley GC
Cedar Creek GC
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge North GC
Labor Day Weekend
Labor Day
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range
Marshall CC
Stonehedge Range
Cedar Creek GC
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge North GC
Coldwater GC
Hickory Ridge GC
Cedar Creek GC
Stonehedge Range
Eastern Hills GC
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range

Times

6pm (9 holes)
6pm (9 holes)
6pm (9 holes)
6pm (9 holes)
9—-11am
9—-11am
9-11am
9:00 am

9:00 am

9:00 am
9-11am
9—-11am
9—-11lam
10:00am

3-5pm
3-5pm
3-5pm
9:30 am
3-5pm
3:30pm
3-5pm
3:30pm
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am
3-5pm
3:30pm
3-5pm
3-5pm
3-5pm
3-5pm
3-5pm



Thurs 9/26/19
Fri 9/27/19
Mon 9/30/19
Tues 10/1/19
Wed 10/2/19*
Thurs 10/3/19
Fri 10/4/19
Mon 10/7/19*

Notes:

Practice

SMAC East Jamboree - LN
Practice

Practice

SMAC Jamboree — All
Practice

Practice

Regionals — Hosted by PC

Stonehedge Range
Milham Park
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge North GC
Stonehedge Range
Stonehedge Range
Moors GC

3-5pm
3:30pm
3-5pm
3-5pm
10:00am
3-5pm
3-5pm
TBD

1. An (*) next to the date indicates this will be an 18 hole round, otherwise all other
matches will be 9 holes.

2. This schedule will most likely be adjusted at a later date.

3. Please note there will be a parent information meeting (TBD). | will email everyone with

the details of that meeting at a later date.

4. Cuts may or may not have to occur, depending upon the number of participants trying

out for the team.

5. Figureon 2to 2 % hours for 9 hole rounds and 4 % to 5 hours for 18 hole rounds.

Last but not least, how good do you want to be as a player? Our season begins on August

12t™. You should be taking at least 25 to 50 swings a day with a club. You don’t even have

to hit balls, although that is very helpful. The key is for you to feel under balance and

control at the end of each swing. Obviously, the more you play 9 or 18 holes of golf the

better you become. | look forward to working with you all. | envision us having another

very good season this year.

Coach Grubius
269-941-3563

Email: glrgolf@yahoo.com



