2019 Golf Schedule

	<u>Date</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Times</u>
Mon	8/12/19	Tryouts Begin	Stonehedge North	6pm (9 holes)
Tues	8/13/19	Tryouts	Stonehedge North	6pm (9 holes)
Wed	8/14/19	Tryouts	Stonehedge North	6pm (9 holes)
Thurs	8/15/19	Tryouts	Stonehedge North	6pm (9 holes)
Fri	8/16/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	9 – 11am
Mon	8/19/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	9 – 11am
Tues	8/20/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	9 – 11am
Wed	8/21/19*	GK Tournament	Stonehedge North GC	9:00 am
Thurs	8/22/19*	Scott Family Invite	Bedford Valley GC	9:00 am
Fri	8/23/19*	Lakeview Invitational	Cedar Creek GC	9:00 am
Mon	8/26/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	9 – 11am
Tues	8/27/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	9 – 11am
Wed	8/28/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	9 – 11am
Thurs	8/29/19*	SMAC Jamboree – All	Stonehedge North GC	10:00am
Fri	8/30/19	NO PRACTICE	Labor Day Weekend	
Mon	9/02/19	NO PRACTICE	Labor Day	
Tues	9/03/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
Wed	9/04/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
Thurs	9/05/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
Fri	9/06/19*	Redhawk Invitational	Marshall CC	9:30 am
Mon	9/09/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
Tues	9/10/19	SMAC East Jamboree	Cedar Creek GC	3:30pm
Wed	9/11/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
Thurs	9/12/19	SMAC East Jamboree	Stonehedge North GC	3:30pm
Fri	9/13/19*	Cardinal Invitational	Coldwater GC	9:00am
Fri	9/13/19*	Comstock Invite (JV)	Hickory Ridge GC	9:00am
Mon	9/16/19*	Lakeview Inv. (JV)	Cedar Creek GC	9:00am
Tues	9/17/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
Wed	9/18/19	SMAC East Jamboree - KC	Eastern Hills GC	3:30pm
Thurs	9/19/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
Fri	9/20/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
Mon	9/23/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
Tues	9/24/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
Wed	9/25/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm

9/26/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
9/27/19	SMAC East Jamboree - LN	Milham Park	3:30pm
9/30/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
10/1/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
10/2/19*	SMAC Jamboree – All	Stonehedge North GC	10:00am
10/3/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
10/4/19	Practice	Stonehedge Range	3 – 5pm
10/7/19*	Regionals – Hosted by PC	Moors GC	TBD
	9/27/19 9/30/19 10/1/19 10/2/19* 10/3/19 10/4/19	9/27/19SMAC East Jamboree - LN9/30/19Practice10/1/19Practice10/2/19*SMAC Jamboree - All10/3/19Practice10/4/19Practice	9/27/19SMAC East Jamboree - LNMilham Park9/30/19PracticeStonehedge Range10/1/19PracticeStonehedge Range10/2/19*SMAC Jamboree - AllStonehedge North GC10/3/19PracticeStonehedge Range10/4/19PracticeStonehedge Range

Notes:

- 1. An (*) next to the date indicates this will be an 18 hole round, otherwise all other matches will be 9 holes.
- 2. This schedule will most likely be adjusted at a later date.
- 3. Please note there will be a parent information meeting (TBD). I will email everyone with the details of that meeting at a later date.
- 4. Cuts may or may not have to occur, depending upon the number of participants trying out for the team.
- 5. Figure on 2 to 2 ½ hours for 9 hole rounds and 4 ½ to 5 hours for 18 hole rounds.

Last but not least, how good do you want to be as a player? Our season begins on August 12th. You should be taking at least 25 to 50 swings a day with a club. You don't even have to hit balls, although that is very helpful. The key is for you to feel under balance and control at the end of each swing. Obviously, the more you play 9 or 18 holes of golf the better you become. I look forward to working with you all. I envision us having another very good season this year.

Coach Grubius 269-941-3563 Email: glrgolf@yahoo.com